

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22637/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/06/2004 in WA No. 85/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LOVELY BAL SHIKSHA PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5056 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Venkat Ramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.

for MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER