

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3864 OF 2009

LOVELY BAL SHIKSHA PARISHAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.D.A. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8701 of 2009(Office report on default)

Date: 21/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.
in CA 3864/2009 Mr. Mukesh Kr. Bansal, Adv.
& for respondent(s)
in CA 8701/2009

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.for
in CA 3864/2009 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
& for appellant in
CA 8701/2009

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharyan, Adv.for
M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has already filed Statement of case. Office has also reported that counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No.8701 of 2009 has only filed statement of case.

Learned counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 3864 of 2009 and learned counsel for the respondents in both the appeals are allowed three weeks' time to file their respective statement of case.

2

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master