

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3864 OF 2009

LOVELY BAL SHIKSHA PARISHAD Appellant (s)
VERSUS
D.D.A. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8701 of 2009
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Akashdeep Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Syed Tabinda Suman, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals arise out the same common order of the High Court. Statement of Case has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.2 in Civil Appeal No.3864 of 2009 which may be treated to have been filed in the connected matter as well.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(MADHU SUDAN)
COURT MASTER